
AGENCY EMAIL/PHONE

AHRQ Meredith Hauptmann Meredith.hauptman@ahrg.hhs.gov
PH: 301-427-1738

BOP, DHS/OHA (Office 
of Health Affairs) Gillian Grim gillian.grim@bgrs.com
NIH & NPS PH: 480-778-7609

Fax: 866-929-1508

US COAST GUARD USPHS CC Liaison wade.b.mcconnell@uscg.mil
CAPT Wade McConnell PH: 202-475-5186

Fax: 202-475-5911

CDC (CONUS PCS) PCSTravel@bpd.treas.gov
PH: 304-480-8481 or 8461
Fax: 304-480-8480
Website:
http://arc.publicdebt.treas.gov/fs/fscdc1.htm

CDC (OCONUS PCS) PCSTravel@bpd.treas.gov
PH: 304-480-8481 or 8461
Fax: 304-480-8480
Website:
http://arc.publicdebt.treas.gov/fs/fscdc1.htm

CMS Tyrone Harris Tyrone.Harris@cms.hhs.gov
PH: 410-786-2923

LCDR kevin Kunard kevin.kunard@cms.hhs.gov
410-786-5597

LCDR Tameka Gooding Tameka.gooding@ice.dhs.gov
PH: 202-732-3632

DOD CAPT Heather Bonsell Heather.A.Bonsell.mil@mail.mil
PH: 703-681-9534
FAX: 703-681-9177

Cynthia Spadaro spadaro.cynthia@epa.gov
PH: 513-487-2069

Rhonda Gerdsen cinwd_relocation@epa.gov
FAX: 513-487-2069

DIHS (Immigration 
Health Service)

Household Goods (HHG) Relocation/Shipping Officers

CONTACT

Amy Blair-Smith or 
Robin Casto

Ricky Ray
Roger Burris or 

Environmental Protection 
Agency/ Travel/ 
Relocation

Brookfield Global Relocation 
Services (BGRS)
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 PCSTravel@fiscal.treasury.gov

HRSA Penny Coppola pcoppola@hrsa.gov 
PH: 301-594-4888

USDA PCSTravel@bpd.treas.gov
Terri A. Guardino tguardino@hrsa.gov

PH: 301-443-0884

USMS CDR Akara Ingram Akara.ingram@usdoj.gov
PH: 703-740-8456

CAPT Mike Tingen Michael.tingen@usdoj.gov
PH: 706-740-8495

Nelly Brito nelly.brito@usdoj.gov
PH: 202-720-6066
FAX: 202-353-9123

IHS Headquarters East 
(officers assigned to 
Headquarters East only) Reianna Chavez reianna.chavez@ihs.gov

PH: 301-443-2705
FAX: 301-443-9910

Mark Gwaltney mark.gwaltney@ihs.gov
PH: 301-443-7260
FAX: 301-443-9910

Michael Krauss michael.krauss@ihs.gov
PH: 301-443-2404
FAX: 301-443-9910

Alaska Area IHS Stacy Turner stacy.turner@ihs.gov
PH: 907-729-1309
FAX: 907-729-1312

Albuquerque Area IHS Leonore Garcia leonore.garcia@ihs.gov
PH: 505-256-6747
FAX: 505-248-4115

Aberdeen and Bemidji 
Area IHS Mark Richter mark.richter@ihs.gov

PH: 605-226-7312
FAX: 605-226-7670

Billings Area IHS Jolene Whiteclay jolene.whiteclay@ihs.gov
PH: 406-247-7177
FAX: 406-247-4075

Bureau of Fiscal Service

Identify your FDA Center 
HHG Coodinator

FDA PCS HHG/Travel 
POC
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California Area IHS Armina Jumpingbull Armina.jumpingbull@ihs.gov
PH: 916-930-3981 ext 205
FAX: 916-930-3972

Nashville Area IHS Jimmy Reedy jimmy.reedy@ihs.gov
PH: 615-467-1513
FAX: 615-467-1586

Navajo Area IHS Lanelle Anderson Lanelle.Anderson@ihs.gov
PO Box 9020, Window 
Rock PH: 928-971-5891
AZ 86515 FAX: 928-871-1415

Chinle Comprehensive 
Health Care Facility Norma Irvin morma.irvin@ihs.gov
P. O. Drawer PH PH: 928-674-7303
Chinle, AZ 86503 Alberta Todacheene Alberta.Todacheene@ihs.gov

PH: 928-674-7611
Chinle Comprehensive 
Health Care Facility 
(Navajo Area) Angelena White Angelana.White@ihs.gov
P.O. Box 358 PH: 505-786-6370
Crownpoint, NM 87313

Fort Defiance Indian 
Hospital Board, Inc. 
(Navajo Area) Annabelle Williams Annabelle.Williams@fdihb.org
P. O. Box 649 PH: 928-729-8222
Fort Defiance, AZ 86504

Gallup Indian Medical 
Center (Navajo Area) Karen Barboan Karen.Barboan@ihs.gov
516 E. Nizhoni BLVD PH: 505 726-8649
P.O. BOX 1337, Gallup, 
NM 87305 Ms. Caroline Begay Caroline.Begay3@ihs.gov

PH: 505-722-1368
Kayenta Health Center 
(Navajo Area) Bertha Blackhorse Saganey Bertha.BlackhorseSaganey@ihs.gov
P. O. Box 368 PH: 928-697-4081
Kayenta, AZ 86033

Northern Navajo Medical 
Center (Navajo Area) Beverly Begay Beverly.Begay@ihs.gov

Officers assigned to the Navajo Area must first contact their respective medical center primary shipping officer 
listed below.  Ms. Anderson should be used as a second resource if unable to contact primary shipping officer).
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P. O. Box 160 PH: 505-368-6078
Shiprock, NM 87420 SueFranklin@ihs.gov

PH: 505-368-6083
Tuba City Regional Health 
Care Corporation (Navajo 
Area) Louis Sheppard Louis.Shepherd@tchealth.org
167 North Main Street PH: 928- 283-2873
P. O. Box 600
Tuba City, AZ 86045

Winslow Indian Health 
Care Center, Inc. (Navajo 
Area) Larrilynn Oso Larrilynn.Oso@wihcc.org
500 North Indiana PH: 928-289-8137
P.O. Drawer 40
Winslow, AZ 86047

Oklahoma Area IHS Sunny Graham sunny.graham@ihs.gov
PH: 405- 951-3970
FAX: 405- 951-3964

Phoenix Area IHS (except 
PIMC) Valerie Oney valerie.oney@ihs.gov

PH: 602 - 364-5362
FAX: 602- 364-5376

Phoenix Indian Medical 
Center (PIMC)  Anne Silversmith anne.silversmith@ihs.gov

PH:602 -263-1500
FAX: 602 -263-1591

Portland Area IHS Mr. Richard French richard.french@ihs.gov
Ph: 503-414-5539
FAX: 503-414-5537

Tucson Area IHS  Sandra Montana sandra.montana@ihs.gov
PH: 520-295-2418
FAX: 520-295-2606

TON Sells Hospital/TON 
San Xavier/TON San 
Simon/TON Santa Rosa Donna Estrada donna.estrada@tonation-nsn.gov

PH: 520-383-6600 Ext. 2295
FAX: 520-383-3990

SAMHSA CAPT Marjorie Wallace marjorie.wallace@samhsa.hhs.gov
PH: 240-276-1335

Sue Franklin
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